

T. Execution 06/2016 (R. 07/16)

Order dated 29/04/2023.

Hazira filed on JDR nos. 5 and 6 through their Ld. Advocate. DHR is also present with his Ld. Advocate. Ld. Advocate submits that today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 13/04/2023. It is seen from the said application dated 13/04/2023 that the DHR filed application u/s 151 of C.P.C praying for disclosing the name of the legal heirs of JDR no. 6, 11, 13, 14 and 15. None moves of the JDR on call. One application filed by the JDR praying for time for filing Written Objection against the petition. Ld. Advocate for the DHR raise objection and said that the JDR is bound to disclose the name of the legal heirs of the deceased JDR.

Considering all aspects I think that the prayer of the DHR may be allowed for the interest of justice. Hence, the petition dated 13/04/2023 is allowed. JDR is directed to provide the name of this deceased JDR nos. 6,11,13,14 and 15 by the next day positively.

To 01/07/2023 for taking steps by the parties in compliance of order.

D/c by me,

S.C.C.,Sealdah

(J.O.CODE WB 00917)

S.C.C,Sealdah