

Title Execution 06/16(R-07/16)

Order No.

Dt.02/12/23

Today is fixed for hearing of show cause petition. JDR no. 4 and 5 filed show cause petition on 02/09/23. Show cause petition is accepted. DHr files hazira.
To 16/03/23 for hearing and further order.

Judge

Date: 25/07/2018

No steps taken by the Dhr. None appeared for Dhr on repeated calls. It appears from the case record that sufficient opportunities have been given to Dhr to file show cause and further adjournment in this case without being approached by the Dhr will serve no purpose.

So considering all aspects the present execution case be disposed of and dismissed for default.

Jdr is therefore discharged from the liabilities of this case.

Note in the relevant register.