

**Order dt. 16/03/24**

Today is fixed for hearing and further order.  
Jdr files adjournment petition on the grounds stated therein.  
DHR files a petition U/Or 21 rule 61 C.P.C.  
Case is adjourned today for ends of justice.  
Fix **01/06/2024** for hearing of petition and further order.

Civil Judge(Sr. Divn.),  
SCC, Sealdah  
(J.O. CODE-WB 00917)

