

Title Execution 06 of 16 (Reg. 07 of 2016)

CNR No. WBSP07-003426-2016

J.O Code-WB01088

Order dated 16-11-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition filed by the Jdr praying for stay of the present proceeding as well as hearing of the petitioner under Order 21 Rule 64 of CPC, W/O if any, against the respective petitions in the meantime.

Dhr is present by filing hazira.

Jdr no. 5 and 6 are present through concerned Learned Advocate.

Learned Advocate on behalf of Jdr prayed for time on the ground stated therein.

Copy served. No objection raised.

Matter is adjourned on prayer of the Jdr.

To 04.01.2025 for hearing of the petition filed by the Jdr praying for stay of the present proceeding as well as hearing of the petitioner under Order 21 Rule 64 of CPC, W/O if any, against the respective petitions in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
SCC, Sealdah

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),
SCC, Sealdah